TS61 Series
Voltage Detector
                                                                                1/7                                                              Version: A07
   SOT-23
General Description
The TS61 series are highly precise, low power consumption voltage detectors, manufactured using CMOS and laser
trimming technologies. Detect voltage is extremely accurate with minimal temperature drift.
Both CMOS and N-channel open drain output configurations are available.

● Power failure detection
● System battery life and charge voltage monitors
Ordering Information
Note:
* Where xx denotes voltage option, available are
20= 2.0V
23= 2.3V
24= 2.4V
25= 2.5V
27= 2.7V
30= 3.0V
33= 3.3V
40= 4.0V
42= 4.2V
44= 4.4V
45= 4.5V
Contact factory for additional voltage option.
* TS61C: CMOS output
* TS61N: N-Channel Open Drain Output
Part No. Package Packing
TS61CxxCX RF SOT-23 3Kpcs / 7” Reel
TS61NxxCX RF SOT-23 3Kpcs / 7” Reel
Block Diagram
CMOS Output
N-Channel Open Drain Output
Pin Definition:
1. Output
2. Ground
3. Input
查询TS61N20CXRF供应商
TS61 Series
Voltage Detector
                                                                                2/7                                                              Version: A07
Absolute Maximum Rating
Parameter Symbol Maximum Unit
Input Voltage VIN +12 V
Output Current Io 50 mA
CMOS (Gnd – 0.3) to (VIN + 0.3)
Output Voltage
N-channel open drain
VOUT
(Gnd – 0.3) to 12
V
Power Dissipation SOT-23 PD 150 mW
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 ~ +85 oC
Storage Temperature  TSTG -65 ~ +150 oC
Note: Stress above those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those
indicated in the operation section of the specifications is not implied.
Electrical Specifications (Ta = 25 oC, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Circuit
Detect Voltage  VDF VDFx 0.98 VDF VDFx 1.02 V 1
Hysteresis range  VHYS / VDF 2 -- 8 % 1
VIN=1.5V -- 0.7 2.3
VIN=2.0V -- 0.8  2.7
VIN=3.0V -- 0.9  3.0
VIN=4.0V -- 1.0  3.2
Supply Current
VIN=5.0V
Iss
-- 1.1  3.6
µA
2
Operating Voltage VDF(T)=1.6V~6V VIN 0.7 -- 10.0 V 1
N-channel VDS=5V
VIN=1.0V 1.0 2.2 --
VIN=2.0V 3.0 7.7 --
VIN=3.0V 5.0 10.1 --
VIN=4.0V 6.0 11.5 --
VIN=5.0V
IOUT
7.0 13.0 --